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CONSTRUCCIONES & AUXILIAR DE FERROCARRILES S.A.
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2024/04/25 15:29:01

Price
31.05 EUR

Difference (4]

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

WKN:

-1.27% (-0.40)

ES0121975009
CAF

Frankfurt

EUR

Transport
Stock

1,085 EUR
IBEX 35

31.00 EUR (162)
31.85 EUR (157)
31.15 EUR
31.15 EUR
31.05 EUR
31.45 EUR
34.20 EUR
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date

2024/04/15 =
2024/04/03 g
2024/04/03 =
2024/04/03 ]
2024/03/18 =

Headline

Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich
Global Equity Ratings
Aktienempfehlungen Global
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich

Download
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=ES0121975009&ID_NOTATION=32878982
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=ES0121975009&ID_NOTATION=32878982
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=382567
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=f0b30abd8d62dce9eecd54adbcdea0f23eff0ba8ab2ac404f842b312410f4b57&idfile=60192&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60192%2F2024-04-15%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=a8171ea51f73e6a5e&time=1714145697&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380634
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=513cd533c3eb2430bf00c0a2fd1b0ee6015e26d49284fa76313a2dade551b7d6&idfile=60125&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60125%2F2024-04-03%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=295da07a1c96d679c&time=1714145697&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380633
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=d1f8695083423a3658a97c7e4cb3eb54c80d8ce30085d639112946c2f6164fec&idfile=60124&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60124%2F2024-04-03%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=ccc443386979d3736&time=1714145697&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380462
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=3d806ae5d3dd081cc1e6b09d9ae9a1738c2a6b9e2050b9b9e3ab66f260b4e9ac&idfile=60116&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60116%2F2024-04-03%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=a8050d6618367d765&time=1714145697&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=378075
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=11093fb21cc5fafb9e068e98c977969b6c69bf5e03b6d33e8799e4a2180e8f0a&idfile=60051&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60051%2F2024-03-18%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=069325eef7dff05ce&time=1714145697&tool=RSC
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Details

2024/04/25 15:29:01

Price
31.05 EUR

Difference

o

General attributes

-1.27% (-0.40)

ISIN ES0121975009
Symbol CAF
Exchange Frankfurt
Currency EUR
Sector Transport
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 1,085 EUR
Benchmark IBEX 35
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 31.00 EUR (162)
Ask (Ask size) 31.85 EUR (157)
Open 31.15 EUR
High 31.15 EUR
Low 31.05 EUR
Close (prev. day) 31.45 EUR
VWAP 34.20 EUR
Volume (pcs) 0
Trading volume 0.00
Number of trades 3
Last size 0
Performance and Risk

6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) +14.99% +13.13% -20.58%
Perf (abs.) +4.10 +3.65 -8.15
Beta 0.62 0.58 0.84
Volatility  22.86 22.72 28.57
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F] Date Time

Tradegate 2024/ 16:57
04/25

Stuttgart 2024/ 08:06
04/25

Munich 2024/ 08:02
04/25

London Stock Exchange 2024/ 08:59

European Trade Reporting 04/25

Frankfurt 2024/ 15:29

Price

31.55 EUR

31.40 EUR

31.70 EUR

31.475 EUR

31.05 EUR

31.43 EUR (0)
32.50 EUR (2)

32.24 EUR (10

30.87 EUR (8

34.20 EUR (2024/03/27
30.90 EUR (2024/04/16
34.20 EUR (2024/03/27
(

)
)
)
)
)
26.70 EUR (2023/04/26)

Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades

0.00 1

0.00 1

0.00 1

0.00 1

0.00 3
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=32878982
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=259553048
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=4267462
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=342361618
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=176323455
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=176323455

CONSTRUCCIONES & AUXILIAR DE FERROCARRILES S.A.

04/25

Duesseldorf 2024/ 16:31 31.30 EUR 0.00 4
04/25

BME Continuous Market 2024/ 17:35 31.65EUR 0.46 217
04/24
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ERSTE

Group


https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=342226067
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=8407753

CONSTRUCCIONES & AUXILIAR DE FERROCARRILES S.A.

Company profile

Company Logo Company Profile

Contact Details
CONSTRUCCIONES & AUXILIAR DE FERR

Padilla 17 28006 Madrid
Telefon: +34 91 43 52 500
Fax: +34 91 43 60 396
E-mail: caf@caf.es

ERSTE

Group
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mailto:caf@caf.es
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